
Proposed School Holidays September 2025– June 2026 

 

Term 1  

Thursday 28th August – Monday 22nd December 2025 

Thursday 28th August – Settling in Day (9:00-11:00am for P2-P7 children only) 

Friday 29th August - Settling in Day (9:00-11:00am for P1 children) 

School Closures: 

 27th October – 31st October – Halloween Break 

23rd December – 2nd January – Christmas Break 

Term 2  

Monday 5th January – Tuesday 2nd April 2026 

School Closures:  

Monday 9th February – Friday 13th February – Mid Term Break 

Monday 16th March – Wednesday 18th March  - St Patrick’s Day  

Friday 3rd April – Friday 10th April – Easter Holiday 

Term 3 

Monday 13th April – Tuesday 30th June 2026 

School Closures: 

Monday 4th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

School will finish at 11.30am on 30th June for Summer   

 

Parents/Guardians will be kept informed of any changes in Newsline, school app and on the 
website:www.stteresaslurgan.com  

 

*Holidays maybe subject to change throughout the year* 


